694694
Balluff inductive distance sensors BAW provide an absolute voltage-
or current signal that changes proportionally to the distance of a
metallic target. Objects of varying shape and size made of ferrous
or non-ferrous materials damp the sensor to different degrees. This
provides a simple way of detecting positions, distances and material
differences.
Inductive sensors for analog distance measurement

Output signal Current, 4...20 mA Voltage, 0...10 V Voltage, 0...10 V
Linear range sl 0.5...2 mm 0.5...2 mm 0.5...2 mm
Ordering code BAW001H BAW001J BAW001P
Part number BAW M12MG2-ICC20B-BP03 BAW M12MG2-UAC20B-BP00,2-GS04 BAW M12MI-UAC20B-S04G
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 15...30 V DC 15...30 V DC
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([)
Effective distance se 1.25 mm 1.25 mm 1.3 mm
Load resistance RL min. 2 kΩ 2 kΩ
Load resistance RL max. 500 Ω
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Adjustment display (LED) Yes Yes Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –10...+70 °C –10...+70 °C –10...+70 °C
Repeat accuracy RBWN ±6.0 µm ±8.0 µm ±8.0 µm
Non-linearity max. ±45 µm ±45 µm ±45 µm
Limit frequency (–3 dB) 500 Hz 500 Hz 500 Hz
Response time 0.5 ms 0.5 ms 0.5 ms
Temperature coefficient, typically in range from +10...+50 °C –0.5 µm/K –1 µm/K –0.5 µm/K
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE, cULus CE, cULus CE, cULus
Material Housing Brass, coated Brass, coated Brass, coated
Sensing surface PBT PBT PBT
Connection 3 m PUR cable,
3×0.34 mm²
0.2 m PUR cable with
M12 connector, 3-pin
M12 connector, 3-pin
701■ www.balluff.com
Inductive Sensors for
Analog Distance Measurement
Cylinder designs, M12×1
Typical
Inductive
Sensors
Global
DC 3-wire
DC 3-/4-wire
DC 2-wire
AC/DC 2-wire
AC 2-wire
Special
Properties
Analog
Distance
Measurement
Cylinder
Designs
Block Designs
Accessories
M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1 M12×1
Flush Flush Flush Flush Quasi-flush
Voltage, 0...10 V Voltage, 0...10 V Current, 0...20 mA Current, 0...20 mA Voltage, 0...10 V
0.5...2 mm 0.5...2 mm 0.5...2 mm 0.5...2 mm 1...5 mm
BAW0010 BAW001L BAW0019 BAW001C BAW0011
BAW M12ME-UAC20B-S04G BAW M12MG2-UAC20B-BP03 BAW M12MG2-IAC20B-BP00,2-GS04 BAW M12MG2-IAC20B-BP03 BAW M12ME-UAD50B-BP01
15...30 V DC 15...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 15...30 V DC
250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 75 V DC
1.25 mm 1.25 mm 1.25 mm 1.25 mm 3 mm
2 kΩ 2 kΩ 2 kΩ

Output signal Voltage, 0...10 V Voltage, 0...10 V Voltage, 0...10 V
Linear range sl 1...5 mm 1...5 mm 1...5 mm
Ordering code BAW002M BAW002U BAW0022
Part number BAW M18MI2-UAC50B-BP05-002 BAW M18MM-UAZ50B-BP05-505 BAW M18ME-UAC50B-BP03
Supply voltage US 15...30 V DC 21.6...26.4 V DC 15...30 V DC
Rated insulation voltage Ui (protection class) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 75 V DC
Effective distance se 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm
Load resistance RL min. 2 kΩ 2 kΩ 2 kΩ
Load resistance RL max.
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/No/Yes Yes/No/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Adjustment display (LED) Yes No Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –10...+70 °C –10...+70 °C –10...+70 °C
Repeat accuracy RBWN ±8.0 µm ±8.0 µm ±8.0 µm
Non-linearity max. ±120 µm ±120 µm ±120 µm
Limit frequency (–3 dB) 500 Hz 500 Hz 500 Hz
Response time 1 ms 1 ms 1 ms
Temperature coefficient, typically in range from +10...+50 °C –1.5 µm/K 0 µm/K –1 µm/K
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Approvals CE, cULus CE, cULus CE, cULus
Material Housing Brass, coated Brass, coated Brass, coated
Sensing surface PBT PBT PBT
Connection 5 m PUR cable,
7×0.25 mm²
5 m PUR cable,
7×0.25 mm²
3 m PUR cable,
3×0.34 mm²
705■ www.balluff.com
Inductive Sensors for
Analog Distance Measurement
Cylinder designs, M18×1
Inductive
Sensors
Global
DC 3-wire
DC 3-/4-wire
DC 2-wire
AC/DC 2-wire
AC 2-wire
Special
Properties
Analog
Distance
Measurement
Cylinder
Designs
Block Designs
Accessories
M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1
Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
IO-Link, falling with rising proximity Current, 0...20 mA Current, 4...20 mA Current, 4...20 mA Current, 4...20 mA
1...5 mm 1...5 mm 1...5 mm 1...5 mm 1...5 mm
BAW002F BAW002H BAW002J BAW001U BAW001T
BAW M18MI-BLC50B-S04G BAW M18MI-IAC50B-S04G BAW M18MI-ICC50B-S04G BAW M18ME-ICC50B-S04G BAW M18ME-ICC50B-BP03
18...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 15...30 V DC
250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 250 V AC ([) 75 V DC 75 V DC
3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm
500 Ω 500 Ω 500 Ω 500 Ω